

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2513 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 8, delete "commerce" and insert "agriculture"

1.3 Page 1, line 9, delete "2028" and insert "2032"

1.4 Page 1, line 11, delete "at a specified price"

1.5 Page 1, line 18, delete "and"

1.6 Page 1, after line 18, insert:

1.7 "(3) "green hydrogen" means hydrogen produced by splitting water molecules using
1.8 electricity from renewable energy;

1.9 "(4) "green fertilizer" means a nitrogen-based fertilizer produced from green hydrogen;
1.10 and"

1.11 Page 1, line 19, delete "(3)" and insert "(5)"

1.12 Page 1, after line 20, insert:

1.13 "(d) The commissioner must develop criteria and scoring procedures for evaluating and
1.14 awarding grants. The maximum grant award for a cooperative is \$7,000,000.

1.15 "(e) Up to five percent of the amount in paragraph (a) may be used by the department to
1.16 administer this section."